

## Local Company Receives National Certification as a Women's Business Enterprise

Lancaster, OH – September 20, 2016 – Gorsuch Construction, Inc. a full-service construction and development company that offers design-build opportunity, received national certification as a Women's Business Enterprise by the Ohio River Valley Women's Business Council, a regional certifying partner of the Women's Business Enterprise Enterprise National Council (WBENC).

WBENC's national standard of certification implemented by the Ohio River Valley Women's Business Council is a meticulous process including an in-depth review of the business and site inspection. The certification process is designed to confirm the business is at least 51% owned, operated and controlled by a woman or women.

By including women-owned businesses among their vendors, corporations, and government agencies demonstrate their commitment to fostering diversity and the continued development of their supplier/vendor diversity programs.

To learn more about Gorsuch Construction, please visit gorsuchconstruction.com.

## About Gorsuch Construction, Inc.

Gorsuch Construction is a woman-owned business founded in 2013 by Jennifer Gorsuch Walters, an experienced business owner, leader and developer. Jennifer's expertise in the construction and development industries leads a staff of qualified professionals specializing in multi-family, government and commercial new construction. Gorsuch Construction is a full-service construction and development company that offers design-build opportunity to meet the specialized needs of each client. This cost-effective approach keeps the vision, purpose and bottom line in mind throughout the construction process.

## About WBENC

The Women's Business Enterprise National Council is the nation's largest third party certifier of businesses owned and operated by women in the United States. WBENC is a resource for the more than 700 US companies and government agencies that rely on WBENC's certification as an integral part of their supplier diversity programs.

###

Media Contact: Julie Theado, Krile Communications, 614-774-6358 - julie@krilecommunications.com